Melissa Wolfenbarger 3651 Perry Cemetery Rd. Columbia, TN 38401

April 20, 2018

Derek Riley, Esq. 620 N. Brand Ave. Suite 301 Glendale, CA 91203

Re: Arbitration Award Letter

Mr. Riley,

I am sending you this letter to demand payment of the arbitration award in the amount of \$3,872.31 as was stated in the Arbitration Award letter dated April 18, 2018.

I have copied this demand letter to the law offices of Christian Schank and Associates where you are currently employed as a courtesy.

I am anticipating your prompt attention to this matter in order to avoid further dealings with the State Bar of California.

Thank you,

Melissa Wolfenbarger

Cc: Law Offices of Christian Schank and Associates